RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form W-12
(1-1-71)

. RRC District

)

. RRC Leaee Number.

INC LINA T1 ON REPO RT (Olf completions only)
(One Copy Muat Be Filed With Each Completion Report.)
1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Recorda or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 8. Well Number
WILDCAT SWEPT ET AL STATE No 1
3. OPERATOR 9. S&Shicienuﬂcatlon
Shell Western E&P Inc. (Gas completions only)
4. ADDRESS
P. 0. BOX 576, HOUSTON, TX 77001 (WCK 4435) 10. County
5. LOCATION (Sectlon, Block, and Survey)

SEC. 2, T4S, R13W

CATRON

RECORD OF

INCLINATION

¢11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. d’-"f“i’““"’'“‘ﬂt per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) zgi]é::::‘;n g‘;:e :? :.::l!e X100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
170 170 0.50 0.873 1.48 1.48
320 150 0.75 1.309 1.96 3.44
474 154 0.75 1.309 2.02 5.46
660 186 0.50 0.873 1.62 . 7.08
820 160 0.75 1.309 2.09 9.17
1015 195 0.75 1.309 2.55 11.72
1248 233 0.75 1.309 3.05 14.77
1403 155 1.00 1.745 2.70 17.47
1601 198 1.00 1.745 3.46 20.93
1746 145 0.75 1.309 1.90 22.83
1930 184 1.00 1.745 3.21 26.04
2085 155 1.00 1.745 2.70 28.74
2245 160 1.00 1.745 2.79 31.53
2395 150 1.00 1.745 2.62 34.15
2568 173 1.00 1.745 3.02 37.17
2716 148 1.00 1.745 2.58 39.75
If additional space is'needed, use the reverse side of this form. ,
17. 18 any information shown on the reverse side of this form? yes ] no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 7000 feet = 190.16 feet,

*19. Inclination measurements were made in - [C] Tubing [[] Cesing [[] Open hole KX Drit1 Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line _ __ _ _ ___ _ ____ ___ feet,
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by flieldrates _ _ _ __ __ __ __ ___________ feet.
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?

(If the answer to the above question is *‘yes’’, attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

I declare under penaltier prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that [ am
authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the
inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such
data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.
This certificatlon covers all data as Indicated by asterlsks (*) by the item
numbers on this form,

O St

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

[ declare under penslties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am
authorized to meke this certificatlon, that I have personal knowledge of alt
information presented in thls report, and that all data presented on both
sldes of this form are trus, correct, and complete to the best of my know-
ledge. This certification covers all data and information presented herein
exc;pt l{ncllnntlon data as Indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers
on this form. :

CZ\) r :_S\L?/’ A

Slgnattire of drized Representative

A
w“Larry;g;hannan_:_Drlq Supt.

Name of Person and Title (type or prh'i’t)
Grace Drilling Company

MI,

Signatule’ of Authorized Representative ]

A._ J. FORE, SUPERVISOR RE

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

G. & PERMITTING

Name of Company Opercator

Telephone: 915 337-1323 Telephone: 713 870"3797
Area Code Area Code )

Railroad Commission Use Only:

Approved By : Title : Date:

* Designates Items certified by company that conducted the inclination surveys.
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